OP \$190.00 7656207

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tri-Ed Distribution, Inc.		12/29/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nixter Inc.				
Street Address:	2301 Patriot Blvd				
City:	Glenview				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60026				
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76562070	SGI
Serial Number:	76562071	SGI
Serial Number:	76163701	ARM ELECTRONICS
Serial Number:	85629498	NORTHERN
Serial Number:	85094081	GREAT EXPECTATIONS TRI-ED CUSTOMER LOYAL
Serial Number:	86349460	TRI-ED
Serial Number:	87180043	NORTHERN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03 it

Phone: 3124746300

Email: sixcaragua@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP
Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, 6300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory J. Chinlund
--------------------	---------------------

SIGNATURE: /gjc/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0971

900446568

Total Attachments: 3
source=TRI-ED DISTRIBUTION INC. and ANIXTER INC merge#page1.tif
source=TRI-ED DISTRIBUTION INC. and ANIXTER INC merge#page2.tif
source=TRI-ED DISTRIBUTION INC. and ANIXTER INC merge#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0972

01432007 1761485 37T



FILEDoug VIM
Secretary of State
State of California

JAN 0 2 2010
Page 1 VCC

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"TRI-ED DISTRIBUTION INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ANIXTER INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ANIXTER

INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK
P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

664128 8100M SR# 20177819431

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203849152

Date: 12-28-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0973

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING TRI-ED DISTRIBUTION INC. WITH AND INTO ANIXTER INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawar	Pursuant to \$	Section 253	of the	General	Corporation	Law	of the	State of	Delawar
--	----------------	-------------	--------	---------	-------------	-----	--------	----------	---------

Anixter Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), does hereby certify the following information relating to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of Tri-Ed Distribution Inc., a California corporation ("<u>Tri-Ed Distribution Inc.</u>"), with and into the Corporation:

- 1. The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of stock of Tri-Ed Distribution Inc.
- 2. On December 29, 2017, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the resolutions attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> to merge Tri-Ed Distribution Inc. with and into the Corporation. Such resolutions have not been modified or rescinded and are in full force and effect on the date hereof.
 - 3. The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.
- 4. This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 30, 2017.

[Signature page follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:37 PM 12/28/2017
FILED 12:37 PM 12/29/2017
SR 20177819431 - File Number 664128

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0974

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger as of this 29^{th} day of December, 2017.

Anixter Inc.

Name: Rodney Shoemaker Title: SVY-Treasurer

[Certificate of Ownership and Merger - Tri-Ed Distribution Inc. into Anixter Inc.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 04/12/2018